630A Bolted-Type Interface C Series
Apparatus Bushing
Apparatus Bushing in SF6
Feed-thru Apparatus Bushing
Apparatus Bushing With Skirt
Tee Connector up to 17.5kV
Tee Connector up to 42kV
Tee Connector up to 24kV

G 38 41
Max.
Ordering example:
WEB
1 2 3 4
Conductor  Cross-section2(mm )
25 01C
35 02C
50 03C
70
185
04C
08C
95
240
05C
09C
120
300
06C
10C
150
400
07C
11C
Copper Lug(Hexagonal compression)
WOER Electrical Power Product
Up to 24kV
6/10(12) kV
6.35/11(12) kV
8.7/15(17.5) kV
12/20(24) kV
12.7/22(24) kV
1. External Screen
4. Two-headed Screw
Moulded EPDM conductive rubber to ensure
the connector touchable
Moulded EPDM insulating rubber to ensure
excellent electrical properties
3. Internal Screen
2. Insulation
Moulded EPDM conductive rubber to control
electrical stress
To secure the conductor lug onto the bushing
5. Conductor Lug
6. Insulated Plug
7. Cable Adapter
To provide initial stress relief and watertight
seal
8. Earthing Wire
To earth the external screen for the connector
9. Copper Connecting Pipe
To connect the cable lugs
Moulded epoxy plug having a metal insert to
thread to accept the two-headed screw
To connect the cable conductor and bushing
WEBK 24/630Bolted-type Rear Connector for Coupling Connection
Design
Technical Data

G 38 41
Max.
Ordering example:
Conductor  Cross-section2(mm )
25 01C
35 02C
50 03C
70
185
04C
08C
95
240
05C
09C
120
300
06C
10C
150
400
07C
11C
Copper Lug(Hexagonal compression)
WOER Electrical Power Product
MOA Separable Arrester for WEB(K) 24/630
Application
Technical Data
Item WEBKYH5WZ-26/66 WEBKYH5WZ-32/85 WEBKYH5WX-34/90 WEBKHY5ZW-34/85
System NominalVoltage(kV)
Rated Voltage
Continuous  OperationVoltage (kV)
Steep Current Impulse Residual Voltage (kV)
Nominal DischargeCurrent(KA)
Lightning Impulse Residual Voltage(kV)
Switching Impulse Residual Voltage(kV)
Long Duration Current Impulse withstand(A)
High Current Impulse Withstand (kA)
20
26
20.8
5
≤76
≤66
≤56
150
65
20 20 20
32 34 34
25.6
5
27.2 27.2
5 5
≤95 ≤104 ≤95
≤85 ≤90 ≤85
≤75 ≤80 ≤75
150 150 200
65 65 65
Design
MOA arrester can provide protection for electrical components up to 20kV, such as transformers, equipments, cable and
accessories, which may subject to over voltage and transients resulting from lightning and switching.
Designed to comply with the bolted-type Tee connector WEB 24/630 and tested in compliance with IEC 60099.4-2006, JB/T 8952.
7. Earth connection
Interface designed to fit with the Tee connector WEB(K) 24/630
Earth the external screen
Moulded EPDM conductive rubber to control electrical stress
that manages short circuit currents.
4. Insulation
8. Earth Lead
1. Connecting Interface
3. External Screen
Connect the lugs between cable and surge arrester
6. Surge Arrester